1
"
o«
s
O
i

-16-



FIGURE 1
50/80 BUSHEL SPREADER

ITEM 50 PART # 80 PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM 50PART # 80 PART # DESCRIPTION
1. 5N2 RH Tub Side 52. L10R20 12N65 Apron Chain Sprocket
2. BN1 LH Tub Side 53 5N22 80G15  Apron Front Shaft
3. SN70 80GZ20 Floor 54. 5N42 80ONB3  Apron Drive Sprocket
4. 5N5 80G2 Front Panel 55. 5N25 80G16  Apron Drive Shaft
5. 5N45 12N69 Front Seal 56. 4C7 - Flange
6. 5N44 BONG6 Front Seal Band 57. 4C8 Bearing
7. 5N6 8ON14 Pole Assembly 58. 4C9 Lock Collar
8. 5N10 80G3 Front Support 59. 5N23 Beater Cam Hub
9. &N8 - Apron Chain Tightener RH 60. T66 Cam Bearing
10. 5N9 Apron Chain Tightener LH 61. HSB28 Bolt 5/8" x 2-1/2” GR.5
11. BN7 80G4 Front Shaft Cover 62. 5N60 Flange Nut
12. 5N4 80G5 Floar Brace 63. 5N52 Beater Sprocket
13. 5N15 80G6 Axle Assembly 64. 5N50 Beater Mount Re-enforcement
14. 5N3 80G7 Rear Support 65. AS Tightener Bolt
15. 5N11 80G8 RH Rear Apron Bracket 66. SN53 Back Shield Angle
16. 5N12 80G9 LH Rear Apron Bracket 67. 5N68 Front Shield Angle
17. 5N18 80G10  Beater 68. F56 Clip Pin
18. 5N49 80G 11 Beater Mount Seal 69. 5N26 Dog Pin
19. 5N16 ” Beater Bracket 70. 12V59 Aoll Pin 3/8" x 2-3/4"
20. 5N40 Sprocket 41T 71. BN35 Latch
21. 5N19 80G12 Hub Drum 72. RG102 Stud LH
22. 5N41 80G13  LH Wheel Hub * BFR143 RG102 Stud RH
* BFR60 RG101  RH Wheel Hub 73. BFR144 - Stud Nut
23. BFR57 12N17  Seal 74. 5N36 Shield Spacer
24. BFR58 12N18 Inner Bearing 75. G12 Key 5/16" x 1"
25. BFR5% 12N19  Inner Race 76. 5N29 Quitside Bushing
26. BFRA61  12N20  OQuter Race 77. 5N30 Inside Bushing
27. BFR62 12N25  Quter Bearing 78. 5B10 Key 1/4"x 1"
28. BFR63 B4 Washer 79. §135 Key
29. BFR64 B3 Nut 80. 5N51 Drive Dog W/45 Degree Zerk
30. BFR65 B31 Cotter Pin 81. B42 12N11 Jack
31. BFR66  12N23 Hub Cap 82. BFR3 12N12  Jack Handle
32. 5N39 - Rotary Shield 83. BFR4 12N13  Jack Pin & Chain
33. 5N33 Stationary Shieid 84. 12N14  12N14  Jack Mount
34. 5N32 Rear Shield 85. 12R3 " Spring
35. 5N17 LH apron Mechanism Cover 86. 23N186 Dog Spring
36. S5N20 Holding Dog W/Straight Zerk 87. 5N58 80G17  RH Beater Stub Shaft
37. BN13 Reciprocator Face 88. 5N59 80G18 LH Beater Stub Shaft
38. 5N21 Ratchet Gear 89. 5N47 80G19  Apron Chain (50 bu. 62H/80 bu, 67H)
39. 5N14 Reciprocating Arm 90. 5N48 BON62  Slat W/Attachment Link
40. 5BNz8 Pivot Arm 91. L10R33 11825 Connector Link 62H/67H
41. 5N27 Idler Spring Bracket 92. L10R37 11523  Attachment Link LH 62H/67H
42. 5N58 fdler Sprocket 93. L10R38 11524  Attachment Link RH 62H/67H
43. 5N31 Stiding ldler Spacer 94. 5N24 12N66  Front Apron Shaft Spacer
44. 5N62 Washer 3/4" 95. ST33 ” Angle
45, 5N57 Chain 96. 5N69 - Drive Shaft Cover
46. HE7 Lock Nut 3/4” 97. S84 5/16" x 2-1/2" GR.5 Bolt
47. 5N55 Bolt 3/4” x 3-1/2” GR.5 * BN46 Tire-Tractor Lug
48. 5109 Spring *  5NB3 RG127 Wheel15x 6
49. BN34 Pivot Arm Spacer NOTE: * (Means Not Shown)
50. 5N61 12N16 Spindle “{Means Same as Preceding Number)
51. BNb4 80G14 Front Shield — (Means Not Used on This Model)

-17-



FIGURE 2

OPTIONAL PAN
50/80 BUSHEL SPREADER

ITEM 50 BU. PART # 80BU.PART# DESCRIPTION

1. SNG4 12N52 Pan Angle
2. 5NG5 12N53 Pan Rubber
3. 5N66 80Nt Pan
4. 80ON2 - LH Pan Plate
5. 80N3 ” RH Pan Plate
6. 5N&7 " Pan Handle
7. 80NS5 - Pan Handle Stop
8. R27 - Pan Handle Spring
8. 80NGB - Trip Rope

10. R3 i Pan Spacer

11. R70 ” Cotter Pin

12. R31 - “S” Hook

13 23N213 - “I” Bolt

NOTE: " (Means Same as Preceding Number)

-18-



H&S MODELS 50/80 GROUND DRIVEN
MANURE SPREADERS

Your new H&S spreader has been manufactured of the finest quality materials and
components. The performance you get from your machine is largely dependent upon
how well you read and understand this manual and apply this knowledge. There is a
right and a wrong way to do everything. Please do not assume that you know how to
operate and maintain your spreader before reading this manual carefully. Keep this
manual available for ready reference.

SPECIFICATIONS
50 BU. 80 BU.

Inside Width . .. ... ... ... .. ... . .. . 36" 48”7
Inside Length .. ..... ... . . . . ... .. ... 97" ”
Inside Depth . . . ... ... . .. .. 17.5"
Overall Width 670 x 15 Tires . . ... ... ... . .. ... 58” 71"
OverallLength ....... ... .. .. .. .. . . . .. . ... .. ... 13'-5” ”
Overall Height 670 x 15 Tires . . ... ... .. ... . ... ... 35”
Wheel Tread . ...... ... .. .. . . it 51"
Diameterof Beater .............. .. ... ... ... ... 17.57
RatchetDrive ... ........ ... ... . ... .. . . o.. Two Speed
Weight 670 x 15 Tires .. ... ... ... . i, 790 Lbs. 975 Lbs.
Capacity - Cu. Ft. Struck . ... ... ... ... . L 35 47

OdRating ........ ... ... . . 50 Bu. 80 Bu.
RearPan ................... [ Optional Optional

SwingAway Jack ........ ... .. Standard Standard

NOTE
Determine right or left side of spreader by viewing it from the rear. If instructions or

parts lists call for hardened boilts, they are identified with three lines or marks on the
head.

H&S MANUFACTURING CO. INC.

2608 S. Hume Ave, T H&S WAREHOUSE Rt #5 and 76

P.O. Box 768 ~ Telephone (715) 387-3414 L\ﬂ P.O. Box 1260 - Telephone (716) 736-7595
]

FAX (715) 384-5463 FAX (716) 736-7596
MARSHFIELD, WI 54449 FEMA RIPLEY, NY 14775




